

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8218/2006

BALDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANAK SINGH & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.K.Talwar,Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the
petitioner, four weeks' time is allowed for compliance of office
report dated 29.3.2011.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER