

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) 8218 of 2006

BALDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANAK SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the parties.

Delay in filing the notice of motion as also in depositing
the costs is condoned.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master