

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.1 AND 2 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).8218/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2005 in RSA No.468/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANAK SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln., substitution of
L.Rs of the deceased respondent)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present on behalf of the applicant.

Perused the office report.

The office report indicates that the application for
substitution along with application for condonation of delay has been
duly served. No objection has been brought on record.

Consequently, having regard to the statements made in the
application for condonation of delay as well as in the substitution
application, the prayers made therein are allowed. The delay in
filing the

substitution application is condoned. The substitution, as prayed
for, is allowed.

The amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

