

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8218/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2005 in RSA No.468/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANAK SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that his possession on the land is bound to be presumed on account of the fact that the land was in a joint khata. Learned counsel for the petitioner accordingly seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to place further material on the record of this case (as was available before the Courts below) to show the joint khata.

List the case after four weeks.

Needful be done in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar