

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8218/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/12/2005
in RSA No. 468/2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At
Chandigarh)

BALDEV SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANAK SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Harikesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. L. Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the statement of learned counsel for the petitioner,
this Court passed the following order on 05.05.2014:"Learned counsel for the petitioner states
that his possession on the land is bound to be
presumed on account of the fact that the land was
in a joint khata. Learned counsel for the
petitioner accordingly seeks an adjournment so as
to enable him to place further material on the
record of this case (as was available before the
Courts below) to show the joint khata.

List the case after four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Needful be done in the meantime."

Digitally signed by
Satish Kumar Yadav
Date: 2014.07.19
12:05:59 IST
Reason:During the course of hearing today, learned counsel for
the petitioner informs us that he has no material to demonstrate
SLP(C)No.8218/2006 2

the factual position expressed by him to this Court on 05.05.2014.

In view of the above, we find no merit in this petition
and the same is accordingly dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR